## **CONSENT OF QUALIFIED PERSON**

To: American Pacific Mining Corp. British Columbia Securities Commission Alberta Securities Commission Ontario Securities Commission Financial and Consumer Affairs Authority of Saskatchewan Nova Scotia Securities Commission Canadian Securities Exchange

## **<u>RE:</u>** American Pacific Mining Corp. (the "Company") – Consent of Qualified Person

I E.L. "Buster" Hunsaker III, am the author of the technical report entitled "Technical Report Describing the Tuscarora Project Centered on 565568E/4573240N UTM WGS84 Zone 11N in Elko County, Nevada, USA" dated effective January 15, 2018 (the "**Technical Report**").

I refer to the final prospectus of the Company dated February 27, 2018 (the "**Final Prospectus**"). I hereby consent to being named in the Final Prospectus as having prepared the Technical Report and to the use of the Technical Report, or any portion thereof, and to the inclusion or incorporation by reference of information derived from the Technical Report in the Final Prospectus.

I confirm that I have read the Final Prospectus and have no reason to believe that there are any misrepresentations in the information contained in it that are derived from the Technical Report or within my knowledge as a result of the services performed by me in connection with the Technical Report.

Dated this 27th day of February, 2018.



E.L. "Buster" Hunsaker III, Hunsaker Inc.